PODOOOO40090

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32314	4			
	ITEGRITY LUS (PROPOSED CORPORAT and one(1) copy of the article		EE, FLORID	CO APR II7 AM II: 20
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status 	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
FROM:	16530 SW 10 Miami, FL City,		-04/17/00 +++++87.50	1395 01112014 ******87.50

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

INTEGRITY PLUS MORTGAGES, INC.

ARTICLE 1

The name of the Corporation is: Integrity Plus Mortgages, Inc.

ARTICLE 11

The initial registered office of the Corporation is:

,

16201 SW 95th Ave., Suite 110 Miami, FL 33157

The mailing address of the Corporation is:

PO Box 562472 Miami, FL 33256

ARTICLE II1

The amount of the total authorized capital stock of the corporation shall be 500 shares at 51.00 per value. The whole or any part of the capital stock of the corporation shall be payable in lawful money of the United States of America, or property of labor may also be purchased with the capital stock at such valuation as shall be fixed by the Directors.

17 AM 11:20

m

ARTICLE 1V

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

,

Cislin Williams 16530 SW 103 Place Miami, FL 33157

1

.

ARTICLE V

The name and Florida street address of the Incorporator of this Corporation is:

Winston Williams 16530 SW 103 Place Miami, FL 33157

ARTICLE V1

The Board of Directors shall consist of not less than one(1) Director. The names and addresses of the original Board of Directors of this Corporation are:

President	Cislin Williams	16530 SW 103 Pl., Miami, FL 33157
Vice-President	Winston Williams	16530 SW 103 Pl., Miami, FL 33157
Secretary/Treasurer	Nicole Williams	16530 SW 103 Pl., Miami, FL 33157

ARTICLE VI1

The Corporation is organized for profit and for any and all lawful purpose or purposes permitted by the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VII1

The Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

The undersigned has executed these articles of incorporation this 10th day of April, 2000.

Winston W. Williams Incorporator

Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Cislin Williams Registered Agent

10-00

Date

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Winston & Cislin Williams, to me well known to be the persons who executed the foregoing articles of incorporation and acknowledge before me, according to law, that they made and subscribed the same for the purposes therein mentioned and set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 10 day of Nor 2000

m. Enni

Notary Public

-03 My commission expires:



Anthony Bernard COMMISSION # CC878985 EXPIRES December 4, 2003 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE INC.